

KALAMAZOO COUNTY GOVERNMENT

In the Pursuit of Extraordinary Governance...

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Economic Development Corporation (EDC) of the County of Kalamazoo

The Economic Development Corporation of Kalamazoo County conducts its meeting once per year, on the 4th Thursday in April, at 4:00 p.m., or immediately following the Kalamazoo County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority. The meetings are held in Room 207-A of the Kalamazoo County Administration Building, 201 W. Kalamazoo Avenue, Kalamazoo.

In 2021, the meeting will be held on April 22, 2021

Please be advised, the Economic Development Corporation of Kalamazoo County will conduct this meeting virtually in accordance with the Kalamazoo County State of Emergency Resolution effective December 15, 2020, in order to keep members, staff, and the public safe during the ongoing COVID-19 related pandemic.

To join this virtual meeting, please use the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83334528002

Or iPhone one-tap: US: +13126266799,,83334528002# or +16465588656,,83334528002# Or Telephone: US: +1 312 626 6799 Webinar ID: 833 3452 8002 **For members of the Public wishing to address the Board, please add yourself to the queue by selecting the "Raise hand" button or by dialing *9 on your phone. Once selected, please unmute yourself by selecting the Mute Button or by dialing *6 on your phone.

Meetings of the Economic Development Corporation of Kalamazoo County are open to all without regard to race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion, height, weight, marital status, political affiliation, sexual orientation, gender identity, or disability. The EDC of Kalamazoo County will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four (4) business days notice to the Kalamazoo County BRA. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Kalamazoo County BRA by writing or calling:

Rachael Grover
Brownfield Redevelopment Coordinator
Planning and Community Development
Kalamazoo County Government
201 West Kalamazoo Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49007

TELEPHONE: (269) 384-8305

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

201 West Kalamazoo Avenue | Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007 Phone: (269) 384-8112 | www.kalcounty.com/planning